

IONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED
L51909PB1993PLC013057

Regd. Office: HM-228, Phase 2, SAS Nagar, Mohall , Punjab, 160055

Tel: 0172-4026849, 5096032

Fax: 0172-5096032 COMPANY SECRETARIAT (A ZERO BANK DEBT COMPANY)

To:

06 July, 2021.

The Listing & Compliance Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Trading Symbol: JONJUA

Scrip Code: 542446

Subject: Intimation for Cancellation of Unconfirmed Pledge

Dear Sir/Madam,

Cancellation of Unconfirmed Pledge has been received from Promoter Group Company. It is submitted as follows:

- 1. In continuation of our letter dated 14-08-2019 it is stated that Jonjua Air Private Limited (Formerly Jonjua Global Sources Private Limited) is not a promoter of Jonjua Overseas Limited but a related party being a Promoter Group Company. As the creation of Pledge was not confirmed by the Pledgee Abhishek Gupta & Sons HUF, therefore, no Pledge was created under Rule 12.9.3 of NSDL Business Rules.
- 2. The Unconfirmed Pledge of 2,25,000 shares of Jonjua Overseas Limited of Jonjua Air Private Limited (Formerly Jonjua Global Sources Private Limited) in favour of Abhishek Gupta & Sons HUF has been cancelled on 06-07-2021.

You are requested to please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Very truly yours, For Jonjua Overseas Limited

For Jonjua Overseas Limited

Director

Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua Retd. Managing Director (DIN: 00898324)



Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been						JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED BSE - SME PLATFORM 06-07-2021 JONJUA GLOBAL SOURCES PRIVATE LIMITED (presently Jonjua Air Private Limited).																					
														Details of the creation,	invocation/	release of	encumbrance: I	Release of	unconfime	d pledge da	ted 06-07-2021						
														Name of the promoter(s) or PACs with him(**)	Promoter holding in target company (1) Promoter holding in target company encumbered (2)					Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)						Post event holding of encumbered (unconfirmed pledge) shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)- [3)]]	
															No. of shares	share	7017112	No. of shares	733141155	Type of event (release)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non disposal undertaking/others)	No. of shares	% of total share	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capital
														Jonjua Global Sources Private Limited (now Jonjua Air Private Limited)	433547	8.60	8.60	236500	4.69	Release	06-07-2021	Unconfirmed Pledge	225000*		Abhishek Gupta & Sons HUF	11500	0.2
Harjinder Singh Jonjua	1440655	28.58	28.58	NIL	NIL		-	-	-	-	+	-	-														
Maninder Kaur Jonjua	341137	6.77	6.77	NIL	NIL	-3	-		-1	-	-	-	-														
Harmanpreet Singh Jonjua	246636	4.89	4.89	NIL	NIL		_	5	-	_	=		e e														
Ranbir Kaur Jonjua	113368	2.25	2.25	NIL	NIL		-		-	-	-	t)															
H S JONJUA & SONS (HUF)	506855	10.06	10.06	NIL	NIL	×	_		15		2	28	+														

Very truly yours. For Jenjua Overseas Limited
For Jonjua Overseas Limited
Director
Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua Retd. Managing Director (DIN: 00898324)